


Dear family,

Thank you for your support and trust in HeWo. Thanks to you, we can
offer children a unique learning and entertainment experience, while
conveying the Gospelin an innovative way. We are very happy to have
you among our users and we hope that HeWo will be a blessing for
your family.

Thank you and be blessed!
Viviana and the HeWo team

Querida familia,

Un inmenso agradecimiento por su apoyo y confianza en HeWo.
Gracias a ustedes, podemos ofrecer a los nifos una experiencia
de aprendizaje y entretenimiento uUnica, mientras transmitimos el
Evangelio de una manera innovadora. Estamos muy felices de contar
con ustedes entre nuestros usuarios y esperamos que HeWo sea una
bendicién para su familia.

iGracias y bendiciones!
Viviana y el equipo de HeWo



Chere famille,

Un immense merci pour volre soulien et volre confiance en HeWo.
Grace a vous, hous pouvons offrir aux enfants une expeérience
d'apprentissage et de divertissement unique, tout en vehiculant
lEvangile d'une maniere innovante, Mous sommes trés heureux de
vous compter parmi nos utilisateurs et nous espérons que HeWo sera
une bénediction pour votre famille

Merci et soyez beénis !
Viviana et l'équipe d'HeWeo
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(EN) User and Safety Manual
(ES) Manual de uso y seguridad
(FR) Manuel d'utilisation et de sécurite



8= ENGLISH (EN)

Impaortant information about HeWo. Please read this notice carefully.

“WARNING:™
Cheking hazard due to small parts. Strangulation hazard due to
cord. Not suitable for children under 3 years old, Needs active
parental supervision,

“WARNING:™



To enjoy HeWo (also called the audio player or the product) safely, we
ask parents to handle the charger and keep it out of reach of children
at all times.

Keep children away from chargers as they pose a choking hazard,
and the cord poses a strangulation hazard.

Please use only a USB-C cable to charge this product.

Avoid using the product while it is charging.

Make sure this product is used in a well-ventilated environment.
Avoid covering the product, especially during use.

Place the product on a stable and flat surface during use.

Keep your HeWo away from electrically conductive objects,
especially pacemakers.

HeW/o is an electronic product and should be used under parental
supervision to prevent risky behaviors listed below:

Do not use it in the shower, bathtub, or near a sink.

Keep the audio player away from water, moisture, and heat
sources,

Ensure that children do not attempt to insert objects into the
connectors of the audio player.



- Avoid contact with anything that conducts electricity.
- Mot suitable for pacemaker users.
- Place the audio player on a stable and flat surface when in use.

- Place the audio player on a stable and flat surface when
inuse.

This product contains a non-replaceable battery.

FCC Representative: [Name/Company)



SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS:

Awvoid using the product if it is damaged or broken to prevent any
malfunction or damage to the audio player.

Please strictly follow the guidelines below:

Do not expose the audio player to water or moisture during use. If
you need to clean it with a damp cloth, make sure to disconnect
the USB-C cable and turn off the audio player first.

USB charger must be regularly examined for potential damage. In
case of damage stop using it.

Keep the product away from heat sources; it is designed to
operate reliably at normal ambient temperatures.

Handle the product with care to avoid mechanical damage.

Do not tamper with screws or attempt to disassemble the
product. The physical components of the product are not user
repairable.



REGULATORY COMPLIANCE INFORMATION:

The audio player complies with the RoHS Directive (Restriction of
Hazardous Substances) for the European Union.

CE Statement: This product conforms to EU Directives for Toys, Radio
Equipment, RoHS, and Electromagnetic Compatibility (EMC).

WEEE Directive Statement: In accordance with the Waste Electrical
and Electronic Equipment (WEEE) Directive, the audio player should
not be disposed of in household waste within the EU. Different
arrangements may apply in other jurisdictions. Contact your local
waste disposal authorities for proper disposal methods.

FCC Compliance Statement: This device complies with Part 15 of the
FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

1. This device must not cause harmful interference.

2. This device must accept any interference received, including
interference that may cause undesired operation.

Note:

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits
for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These
limits are designed to provide reasconable protection against harmful
interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates,
uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy, and if not installed and
used according to the instructions, may cause harmfulinterference to
radio communications.



However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur
in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful
interference to radio or television reception, determined by turning
the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the
interference by one or more of the following measures:

Reocrient or relocate the receiving antenna.
Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

Connect the equipment to an outlet on a different circuit from that
to which the receiver is connected.

Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for
help.

Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party
responsible for compliance could void the user’s authority to operate
the equipment.



USE:
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Informacion importante sobre HeWo, Por favor, lea este aviso
atentamente.

""ADVERTENCIA:""

Peligro de asfixia debido a piezas pequenas, Peligro de
estrangulamiento debido a un cordon de alimentacion. Mo apto
para ninos menores de 3 anos, Se necesita la supervision activa de
los padres,

“"ADVERTENCIA:*"



Para disfrutar de HeWo (también llamado el “reproductor de audio” o
el “producto’) de forma segura, pedimos a los padres que manipulen
el cargador y lo mantengan fuera del alcance de los ninos en todo
momento.

Mantenga a los ninos alejados de los cargadores, ya que
representan un peligro de asfixia y el corddn representa un
peligro de estrangulamiento.

Utilice solo un cable USB-C para cargar este producto.

Evite usar el producto mientras se esta cargando.

Asegurese de que este producto se utilice en un lugar bien
ventilado.

Evite cubrir el producto, especialmente durante su uso.
Coloque el producto en una superficie estable y plana durante
SU USO.

Mantenga su HeWo alejado de objetos conductores de
electricidad, especialmente marcapasos.

HeWo es un producto electronico y debe utilizarse bajo la supervision
de los padres para prevenir los comportamientos de riesgo enumerados
a continuacion:

No lo use en la ducha, la bafera o cerca de un lavabo.



- Mantenga el reproductor de audio alejado del agua, la humedad
y las fuentes de calor.

- Asegurese de que los nifios no intenten insertar objetos en los
conectores del reproductor de audio.

- Evite el contacto con cualquier cosa que conduzca la
electricidad.

- No apto para usuarios de marcapaso.

- Coloque el reproductor de audio en una superficie estable y
plana cuando esté en uso.

- Los nifios no deben dormir con el reproductor de audio en su
cama ni cubrirlo de ninguna manera.

Este producto contiene una bateria no reemplazable.

Representante de la FCC: [Nombre/Empresal



INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD:

Evite usar el producto si esta dafado o roto para prevenir cualguier
mal funcionamiento o dano al reproductor de audio.

Por favor, siga estrictamente las siguientes instruccciones:

No exponga el reproductor de audio al agua o la humedad
durante su uso. Si necesita limpiarlo con un pano humedo,
asegurese de desconectar el cable USB-C y apagar el
reproductor de audio primero.

El cargador USB debe examinarse regularmente para detectar
posibles dafos. Si se produce algun dafo, deje de usarlo.

Mantenga el producto alejado de fuentes de calor: esta disefado
para operar de manera confiable a temperaturas ambientales
normales.

Maneje el producto con cuidado para evitar danos mecanicos.
Mo manipule los tornillos ni intente desarmar el producto. Los

componentes fisicos del producto no son reparables por el
usuario.



INFORMACION DE CUMPLIMIENTO REGLAMENTARIO:

El reproductor de audio cumple con la Directiva RoHS (Restriccion de
Sustancias Peligrosas) para la Union Europea.

Declaracion CE: Este producto cumple con las Directivas de la UE para
Juguetes, Equipos de Radio, RoHS y Compatibilidad Electromagnetica
(EMC).

Declaracion de la Directiva RAEE: De acuerdo con la Directiva de
Residuos de Aparatos Eléctricos y Electronicos (RAEE), el reproductor
de audio no debe desecharse en los residuos domésticos dentro de
la UE. Pueden aplicarse arreglos alternativos en otras jurisdicciones.
Comuniquese con las autoridades locales de eliminacion de residuos
para conocer los métodos adecuados de eliminacion,

Declaracion de Cumplimiento de la FCC: Este dispositivo cumple con
la Parte 15 de las Reglas de la FCC. La operacion esta sujeta a las
siguientes dos condiciones:

1. Este dispositivo no debe causar interferencias perjudiciales.

2. Este dispositivo debe aceptar cualquier interferencia recibida,
incluidas las interferencias que puedan causar un funcionamiento no
deseado.

Nota:
Este equipo ha sido probadoy cumple con los limites para un dispositivo
digital de Clase B, segun la Parte 15 de las Reglas de la FCC.



Estos limites estan disefados para proporcionar una proteccion
razonable contra interferencias perjudiciales en una instalacion
residencial. Este equipo genera, utiliza y puede emitir energia
de radiofrecuencia, y si no se instala y utiliza de acuerdo con las
instrucciones, puede causar interferencias perjudiciales en las
comunicaciones de radio. Sin embargo, no hay garantia de que no
se produzcan interferencias en una instalacion en particular. Si este
equipo causa interferencias perjudiciales en la recepcion de radio
o television, que se puede determinar apagando y encendiendo el
equipo, se recomienda al usuario que intente corregir la interferencia
mediante una o mas de las siguientes medidas:

- Reorientar o reubicar la antena receptora.
- Aumentar la separacion entre el equipo y el receptor.

- Conectar el equipo a una toma de corriente en un circuito
diferente al que esta conectado el receptor.

- Consultar al distribuidor o a un técnico experimentado en radio/
TV para obtener ayuda.

Cualgquier cambio o modificacion que no este expresamente aprobado
por la parte responsable del cumplimiento podria anular la autoridad
del usuario para operar el equipo.



FUNCIONAMIENTO:

ior / Siguient
Reproducir / Pausar




§ ) Francais FR)

Informations importantes sur HeWo. Veuillez lire attentivement
cette notice,

"AVERTISSEMENT :""

Risque d'etouffement en raison de petites pieces, Risque de
strangulation en raison d'un corden d'alimentation. Ne convient pas
aux enfants de moins de 3 ans. Nécessite la supervision active des
parents.

“"AVERTISSEMENT "~



Pour profiter de HeW/o (également nommeé lecteur audio ou le produit)
en toute securite nous demandons aux parents de manipuler le
chargeur et de le garder hors de portée des enfants en tout temps.

- Garder les enfants éloignés des chargeurs, car ils présentent
un risque d'étouffement et le cordon représente un risque de
strangulation.

- Veillez a utiliser uniquement un cable USB-C pour charger ce
produit.

- Evitez d'utiliser l'appareil pendant qu'il charge.

- Assurez-vous que ce produlit est utilisé dans un environnement
bien ventilé.

- Evitez de couvrir le produit notamment pendant son utilisation.

- Placez le produit sur une surface stable et plane pendant son
utilisation.

- Gardez votre He\Wo a l'écart des objets conducteurs d'électricité
notamment les pacemakers.

He\Wo est un produit electronique qui doit étre utilisé sous la supervision
des parents pour empécher notamment les comportements a risques
énumeérés ci-dessous :



- Ne lutilisez pas sous la douche, dans la baignoire ou prés d'un
lavabo.

- Gardez le lecteur audio a l'ecart de l'eau, de lhumidité et des
sources de chaleur.

- Assurez-vous gue les enfants ne tentent pas d'insérer des objets
dans les connecteurs du lecteur audio.

- Evitez de mettre le lecteur en contact avec tout ce qui conduit
l'électricité.

- Ne convient pas aux utilisateurs de pacemaker.

- Placez le lecteur audio sur une surface stable et plane lorsgu'il
est utilise.

- Les enfants ne doivent pas dormir avec le lecteur audio dans leur
lit ni le couvrir de quelque maniére que ce soit.

Ce produit contient une batterie non remplagable.

Representant FFC: [Nom/Entreprisel



INSTRUCTIONS DE SECURITE :

Evitez d'utiliser le produit s'il est endommageé ou cassé pour prévenir
tout dysfonctionnement ou dommage au lecteur audio.

Nous wvous prions de respecter scrupuleusement les directives
suivantes :

- Nexposez pas le lecteur audio a l'eau ou a l'humidité pendant
son utilisation. Si vous devez le nettoyer avec un chiffon humide,
assurez-vous de deconnecter le cable USB-C et d'eteindre le
lecteur audio au préalable.

- Le chargeur USB doit étre examine réguliérement pour détecter
d'eéventuels dommages. Si des dommages se produisent, arrétez
de lutiliser.

- Gardez le produit éloigné des sources de chaleur; il est
congu pour fonctionner de maniére fiable a des températures
ambiantes normales.

- Manipulez le produit avec soin pour éviter les dommages
mécaniques.

- Ne manipulez pas les vis et n'essayez pas de démonter le
produit. Les composants physiques du produit ne sont pas
réparables par L'utilisateur.



INFORMATIONS SUR LA CONFORMITE REGLEMENTAIRE

HeW/o est conforme & la directive RoHS (Restriction des substances
dangereuses) pour I'Union Européenne.

Déclaration CE : Ce produit est conforme aux directives de IUE
pour les jouets et les equipements radio, RoHS et la compatibilite
électromagnétique (CEM).

Declaration de la directive DEEE : Conformement a la directive sur
les déchets déquipements électriques et électroniques (DEEE), le
lecteur audio ne doit pas étre jeté dans les déchets ménagers au
sein de 'UE. Des arrangements alternatifs peuvent s'appliquer dans
d'autres juridictions. Contactez les autorités locales de gestion des
déchets pour connaitre les méthodes appropriees d'élimination.

Déclaration de conformité FCC : Cet appareil est conforme a la partie
15 des régles de la FCC. Son fonctionnement est soumis aux deux
conditions suivantes :

1. Cet appareil ne doit pas causer dinterferences nuisibles.

2. Cet appareil doit accepter toutes les interférences recues, y compris
celles pouvant provoquer un fonctionnement indésirable.

Remarque :

Cet equipement a ete teste et declare conforme aux limites
applicables aux appareils numeriques de classe B, conformement a
la partie 15 des régles de la FCC. Ces limites sont congues pour fournir
une protection raisonnable contre les interférences nuisibles dans



une installation résidentielle. Cet equipement génére, utilise et peut
emettre de l'energie radiofrequence, et s'il n'est pas installe et utilise
conformément aux instructions, il peut causer des interférences
nuisibles aux communications radio. Cependant, il n'est pas garanti
que des interférences ne se produiront pas dans une installation
particuliére. Si cet équipement cause des interférences nuisibles a la
réception radio ou télevisée, ce qui peut étre déterminé en eteignant
puis rallumant lequipement, il est recommande a lutilisateur
d'essayer de corriger les interférences en prenant une ou plusieurs
des mesures suivantes :

- Reéorienter ou déplacer l'antenne de réception.
- Augmenter la distance entre l'equipement et le recepteur.

- Connecter l'équipement a une prise sur un circuit différent de
celui auquel le recepteur est connecte.

- Consulter le revendeur ou un technicien radio/TV expérimente
pour obtenir de laide.

Tout changement ou modification non expressement approuve par
la partie responsable de la conformité pourrait annuler lautorité de
l'utilisateur & utiliser cet équipement.



FONCTIONNEMENT :

— - Précédent / Suivant
— - Lecture / Pause




Start discovering and paired your HeWo now,

download our app!
or Visit e by asione.con
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Manufactured by THSVox LLC
522'W Riverside Ave Ste N
Spokane, WA ggzoi-0580 USA
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Power, 8V-, 14
Freq: 2400-2500Mhz

Inspired by the Holy Spirit (Heaven)
Designed in Texas (USA)
Developed in Anjou (France)
Assembled In Shandong (China)
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FCC Warning

Specific Absorption Rate (SAR) information:

This Children's Audio Player meets the government's requirements for exposure to radio waves. The
guidelines are based on standards that were developed by independent scientific organizations through
periodic and thorough evaluation of scientific studies. The standards include a substantial safety margin
designed to assure the safety of all persons regardless of age or health.

FCC RF Exposure Information and Statement

The SAR limit of USA (FCC) is 1.6 W/kg averaged over one gram of tissue. Device types: HeWo1 (FCC
ID: 2BLD3-HEWO101) has also been tested against this SAR limit. The highest SAR value reported
under this standard during product certification for use properly worn on the body is 0.043W/kg. This
device was tested for typical body-worn operations with the back of the handset kept 0Omm from the
body. The use of belt clips, holsters and similar accessories should not contain metallic components in
its assembly. The use of accessories that do not satisfy these requirements may not comply with FCC
RF exposure requirements, and should be avoided.

Body-worn Operation

This device was tested for typical body-worn operations. To comply with RF exposure requirements, a
minimum separation distance of 0Omm must be maintained between the user’s body and the handset,
including the antenna. Third-party belt-clips, holsters, and similar accessories used by this device should
not contain any metallic components. Body-worn accessories that do not meet these requirements may
not comply with RF exposure requirements and should be avoided. Use only the supplied or an
approved antenna.





